September 2018 I17
SINGLE COIL ASSEMBLY INCLUDES:
1 x COIL
2 x HOUSING HALF
1 x NAME PLATE
1 x PIN - NAME PLATE
Voltage Part No.
12VDC 60186-12DG
24VDC 60186-24DG
36VDC 60186-36DG
48VDC 60186-48DG
115VDC 60186-115DG
230VDC 60186-230DG
115VAC 60186-115AG
230VAC 60186-230AG
COIL ASSEMBLY SUIT CARTRIDGE SIZE 08
Voltage Part No.
12VDC 60191-12DG
24VDC 60191-24DG
36VDC 60191-36DG
48VDC 60191-48DG
110VDC 60191-110DG
115VAC 60191-115AG
230VAC 60191-230AG
COIL ASSEMBLY SUIT CARTRIDGE SIZE 10, 12, 16
Type Part No.
Standard SP-666
Std with LED (DC) SP-KA-DC
Std with LED (AC) SP-KA-AC
Rectified
AC in DC out SP-669
COIL CONNECTORS
Voltage Part No.
12VDC 60190-12DG
24VDC 60190-24DG
115VDC 60190-115DG
230VDC 60190-230DG
DUAL COIL ASSEMBLY SUIT SIZE 08
COIL ONLY
 (Connector Type = DIN-43650 )
Voltage Size 08
(22 Watts)
Size 10, 12, 16
(36 Watts)
12V DC 20823 20126
24V DC 20824 20127
36V DC 20825 20128
48V DC 20826 20129
115V DC 20827 20130
115V AC 20828 20249
230V AC N/A 20250
THE ABOVE COILS (TYPE ‘G’) USE A DIN 43650 CONNECTOR.  OTHER COILS AVAILABLE ON REQUEST ARE
TYPE ‘T’ SPADE CONNECTORS, TYPE ‘L’ FLYING LEADS, TYPE ‘B’ BOLT TERMINALS, TYPE ‘D’ DEUTSCH(DT04-2P)
COIL ASSEMBLIES